

PRESS RELEASE, 19 May 2023

MTI Investment SE publishes its Annual Report for 2022

MTI Investment SE has now published its Annual Report for 2022

The Annual Report 2022 is now available on the company's website. It can be accessed at: <u>https://www.mti-investment.com/financial-reports/</u>

For additional information

Pontus Engström, CEO, MTI Investment SE pontus.engstrom@mti-investment.com +46 70 716 55 38

About MTI Investment SE

MTI Investment SE is a Nordic investment and venture-building company, founded in 2014 by a team with extensive experience in emerging markets to invest in East African small and medium-sized enterprises ("SMEs") with high value-adding potential. The Company is active in the expansive East African market, and by being a long-term and active owner, MTI Investment helps its portfolio companies grow faster and become more profitable. The Company invests primarily in innovative and scalable companies that have the potential for a significant positive impact on society.

The MTI Investment share (MTI) is traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Certified Adviser to MTI Investment is Mangold Fondkommission AB.

Read more on: <u>www.mti-investment.com</u>